

BID #B07-2022: 2022 Cherry Brook Drive Improvement Project

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: TUESDAY, JULY 30, 2022 AT 11:00 AM

Bid Rank:

1		2	
Top Line Construction Corp.		DeSantis Construction, Inc.	
Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
22 Fifth Street		P.O. Box 6030	
Street Address		Street Address	
Somerville, NJ 08876		Somerset, NJ 08875	
City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
Phone:908-231-7570 Fax:908-231-7402 Email:scastela@toplineconstruction.com		Phone:732-764-1800 Fax:732-764-1830 Email:ddom892@hotmail.com	
Contractor Phone Number		Contractor Phone Number	

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 4,372.57	\$ 4,372.57	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00
3	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	7,000	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	HAYBALE	200	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	17	UNIT	\$ 106.97	\$ 1,818.49	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00
6	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	ALLOWANCE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
10	FINAL CLEANUP AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	82	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.82	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,624.00
13	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	380	SY	\$ 19.59	\$ 7,444.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,840.00
14	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	I-5 SOIL AGGREGATE	25	CY	\$ 160.22	\$ 4,005.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
16	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	284	SY	\$ 8.88	\$ 2,521.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,840.00
17	2" CLEAN STONE	50	TON	\$ 88.45	\$ 4,422.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00
18	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, CEMENT, 8" THICK	8,309	SY	\$ 11.99	\$ 99,624.91	\$ 12.90	\$ 107,186.10
19	PORTLAND CEMENT FOR FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	188	TON	\$ 247.50	\$ 46,530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 47,000.00
20	CORRECTIVE AGGREGATE FOR FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	50	TON	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
21	DISPOSAL OF EXCESS RECLAIMED MATERIAL	100	TON	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
22	TACK COAT	699	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.99	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.99
23	PRIME COAT	76	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.76
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	1,022	TON	\$ 115.15	\$ 117,683.30	\$ 103.00	\$ 105,266.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	73	TON	\$ 157.31	\$ 11,483.63	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,855.00
26	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	260	LF	\$ 90.78	\$ 23,602.80	\$ 75.16	\$ 19,541.60
27	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	20	LF	\$ 98.68	\$ 1,973.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
28	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	65	LF	\$ 130.62	\$ 8,490.30	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00
29	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	1,820	LF	\$ 8.55	\$ 15,561.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,840.00
30	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	457	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 68,550.00
31	6" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	192	LF	\$ 58.79	\$ 11,287.68	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,296.00
32	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	72	LF	\$ 39.13	\$ 2,817.36	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,736.00
33	PVC CLEANOUT WITH SQUARE CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 378.21	\$ 378.21	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
34	CONCRETE HEADWALL	10	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 14,220.00
35	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$ 5,217.17	\$ 5,217.17	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
36	INLET, TYPE E	6	UNIT	\$ 5,353.81	\$ 32,122.86	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
37	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	3	UNIT	\$ 4,688.87	\$ 14,066.61	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
38	RESET EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 613.21	\$ 613.21	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
39	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 1,089.34	\$ 1,089.34	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
40	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	2	UNIT	\$ 385.91	\$ 771.82	\$ 325.00	\$ 625.00
41	CURB PIECE	5	UNIT	\$ 434.45	\$ 2,172.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
42	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 1,868.94	\$ 1,868.94	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
43	REPAIR INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 784.33	\$ 784.33	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
44	REPAIR INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 1,943.36	\$ 1,943.36	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
45	REPAIR INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 1,746.94	\$ 3,493.88	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
46	SET NEW CASTING, TYPE D	1	UNIT	\$ 1,789.40	\$ 1,789.40	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
47	SET NEW CASTING, TYPE E	1	UNIT	\$ 2,061.47	\$ 2,061.47	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
48	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	9	SY	\$ 30.70	\$ 276.30	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00
49	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	180	SY	\$ 49.17	\$ 8,850.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00
50	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	428	LF	\$ 51.66	\$ 22,110.48	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,980.00
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	330	LF	\$ 1.98	\$ 653.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 660.00
52	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	44	LF	\$ 11.88	\$ 522.72	\$ 12.80	\$ 563.20
53	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	24	SF	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00
54	STREET NAME SIGNS	10	SF	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
55	PREPARATION OF EXISTING SOIL	2,493	SY	\$ 5.02	\$ 12,514.86	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,972.00
56	TOPSOIL SPREADING 5" THICK	4,437	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,311.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,185.00
57	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	4,437	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.37	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,437.00
58	STRAW MULCHING	4,437	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.37	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,437.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$ 640,212.28</b>		<b>\$ 663,266.90</b>

Footnote 1: Mathematical error noted in total bid price for item 40.